
South Ripley Middle School Quad Cross Country Meet
Versailles, IN
Aug. 29, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 St. Mary’s Catholic 30 1 4 6 8 11 15 19 14:09.2 2:17.0
2 Switzerland County 56 2 7 14 16 17 18 22 15:10.0 3:26.4
3 St Lawrence 59 5 9 12 13 20 24 25 15:17.4 2:33.0
4 South Ripley 83 3 10 21 23 26 27 28 16:56.5 6:41.9

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. St. Mary’s Catholic
1 Josie Slaven, 7 12:37.4
4 Kelsey Slaven, 5 14:11.0
6 Caitlyn Kendall, 4 14:29.7
8 Josie Wenning, 8 14:33.5
11 Frankie Fry, 8 14:54.3
15 Kylie Harpring, 8 16:06.6
19 Harper Kinsey, 6 16:45.1

Total Time = 1:10:45.9     Total Places = 30

2. Switzerland County
2 Claire Boggs, 5 13:04.1
7 Adalyn Archer, 5 14:32.4
14 Brinley Bear, 5 15:33.2
16 Gracelynn Dean, 3 16:09.4
17 Paige Gregory, 7 16:30.5
18 Arianaa Bonfer, 5 16:43.4
22 Adalie Rose, 5 17:10.5

Total Time = 1:15:49.6     Total Places = 56

3. St Lawrence
5 Cameron Hetzer, 6 14:20.1
9 Nora Block, 6 14:34.5
12 Olivia Ahlrichs, 8 15:08.9
13 Shelby Lahey, 5 15:30.5
20 Molly Lewis, 5 16:53.0
24 Beckett Wagner, 5 18:58.7
25 Lyndsey Inabnitt, 5 20:09.1

Total Time = 1:16:27.0     Total Places = 59

4. South Ripley
3 Evelyn Kelly, 8 13:56.8
10 Khloe Miller, 5 14:52.2
21 Aubrey Henry, 8 17:09.2
23 Kloey Watkins, 6 18:05.6
26 Lilly Bowling, 5 20:38.7
27 Elsie Goldsberry, 5 22:56.5
28 Kaiden Bradley, 8 23:52.8

Total Time = 1:24:42.5     Total Places = 83



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Josie Slaven, 7 12:37.4 St. Mary’s Catholic
2 2 Claire Boggs, 5 13:04.1 Switzerland County
3 3 Evelyn Kelly, 8 13:56.8 South Ripley
4 4 Kelsey Slaven, 5 14:11.0 St. Mary’s Catholic
5 5 Cameron Hetzer, 6 14:20.1 St Lawrence
6 6 Caitlyn Kendall, 4 14:29.7 St. Mary’s Catholic
7 7 Adalyn Archer, 5 14:32.4 Switzerland County
8 8 Josie Wenning, 8 14:33.5 St. Mary’s Catholic
9 9 Nora Block, 6 14:34.5 St Lawrence
10 10 Khloe Miller, 5 14:52.2 South Ripley
11 11 Frankie Fry, 8 14:54.3 St. Mary’s Catholic
12 12 Olivia Ahlrichs, 8 15:08.9 St Lawrence
13 13 Shelby Lahey, 5 15:30.5 St Lawrence
14 14 Brinley Bear, 5 15:33.2 Switzerland County
15 15 Kylie Harpring, 8 16:06.6 St. Mary’s Catholic
16 16 Gracelynn Dean, 3 16:09.4 Switzerland County
17 17 Paige Gregory, 7 16:30.5 Switzerland County
18 18 Arianaa Bonfer, 5 16:43.4 Switzerland County
19 19 Harper Kinsey, 6 16:45.1 St. Mary’s Catholic
20 20 Molly Lewis, 5 16:53.0 St Lawrence
21 21 Aubrey Henry, 8 17:09.2 South Ripley
22 22 Adalie Rose, 5 17:10.5 Switzerland County
23 Sydney Fry, 4 17:41.7 St. Mary’s Catholic
24 23 Kloey Watkins, 6 18:05.6 South Ripley
25 Tessa Hersley, 4 18:11.6 St. Mary’s Catholic
26 Alex Fry, 4 18:14.7 St. Mary’s Catholic
27 24 Beckett Wagner, 5 18:58.7 St Lawrence
28 25 Lyndsey Inabnitt, 5 20:09.1 St Lawrence
29 Kaitlyn Witte, 5 20:22.4 St Lawrence
30 Anber Johns, 8 20:34.1 St Lawrence
31 26 Lilly Bowling, 5 20:38.7 South Ripley
32 Emma Neff, 7 20:46.9 St Lawrence
33 Maya Kress, 5 22:44.3 St. Mary’s Catholic
34 27 Elsie Goldsberry, 5 22:56.5 South Ripley
35 Nevaeh Hollman, 5 23:12.2 St Lawrence
36 28 Kaiden Bradley, 8 23:52.8 South Ripley


